Respondent Name

Lisa Brown

Complainant Name

Glen Morgan

Complaint Description

Glen Morgan

reported via the portal

(Thu, 13 Jul 2023 at 7:31 PM)

To whom it may concern,

It has recently come to my attention that Lisa Brown, in her current campaign for the
Mayor of Spokane, has violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW
42.17A), once again. The details of these additional violations are as follows:

1) Failure to file legally required 21 day pre-election report in a timely
manner. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 & .240)

Lisa Brown’s campaign failed to file a 21 day pre-election report until 7/13/23, 2 days
AFTER the deadline (See PDC Report #110159342 attached for reference). See
news article which discusses some aspects of this campaign:

https://www.ontheball509.com/news/primarytransparency

Also, see report linked here:

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/reqistrations/campaign-finance-report/110159342

2) lllegal acceptance of over limit contribution from in-kind contributor
(Violation of RCW 42.17A.405)

Lisa Brown’s campaign accepted an over limit contribution from an in-kind contributor
(Hamilton Studio).

This in-kind contribution was valued at $2000 (at this time the applicable contribution
limit was $1000 per election). As the PDC has helpfully made crystal clear, In-kind
contributions received before the primary may only be attributed to the primary and
not the general election. Thus, Lisa Brown’s campaign should be forced to refund
this money (See PDC C4 Report #110141877 attached for reference)

Also, see report linked here:




https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/reqgistrations/campaign-finance-report/110141877

3) lllegal concealment of full mailing address of vendors who provided
secretive inkind contributions. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 & .240)

Lisa Brown’s campaign has failed to provide the full mailing address of vendors
where in-kind contributions were purchased from, as required by the PDC. The
Brown campaign has reported six in-kind contributions and not a single one has this
legally required information (See PDC Report #110148819 attached for just two of
these examples). | will point out that this campaign has ample resources to comply
with Washington State’s campaign finance laws. There is no excuse to just blatantly,
sloppily violate it will willful, egregious, purposeful attempts to conceal the truth like
this.

The campaign reports who fronted the in-kind contribution, but they refuse to reveal
where the in-kind campaign cash was spent. Specifically, | want to draw attention to
the PDC’s own website recommendations for how PACs and campaigns need to
report this information. See original link here:

In-Kind Contributions | Washington State Public Disclosure Commission (PDC)

Specifically, | want to draw attention to the PDC’s specific requirements of reporting:

“In-kind donations that are not incidental must be fully reported in Part 1 of Schedule B to
the C-4 with the following details:

« the date the contribution was received;

o the name and full address of the contributor;

« if the in-kind contribution is a good or service purchased from a vendor,
include the name and address of the vendor;

e a brief description of the contribution;

o its fair market value;

o the cumulative total this contributor has given for the primary or general
election, whichever applies;

e adesignation whether this contribution is for the primary or general
election; and

« if the contributor is an individual who has cumulatively given more than
$250 to the campaign, including both primary and general contributions,
identify the individual's employer (by name, city and state) and
occupation.”




This campaign must go back and report the truth and stop concealing it from the
public, which appears to be an unfortunate pattern for this crew.

Also, see report linked linked here which | have attached below as just two examples
of this type of typical violation:

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-
report/110148819gov)

4) lllegal attempt to conceal debts from the public. (Violation of RCW
42.17A.235 & .240)

Additionally, in a continuation of this pattern of lawbreaking committed by this
campaign, it appears that the Lisa Brown campaign has failed to properly disclose
debts. (See PDC Report #110141877 attached)

Also, you can view this same report linked here for example:
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/reqgistrations/campaign-finance-report/110141877

Note the payment of $10000 to Desautel Hege in March of 2023. The description
given indicates that it is a first payment, which implies that the time the payment was
made there was an additional balance outstanding. Despite this, no outstanding
obligation was reported on the March C4.

Sure enough, the campaign would go on to make several more installment payments
in April to the same vendor:

See this link for more examples, and | have also attached this one for reference as
well (PDC Report #110145916 attached) and linked here:
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/reqistrations/campaign-finance-report/110145916

This further bolsters the idea that this was an unreported outstanding debt. There
very well might be other unreported debts and financial obligations that the Lisa
Brown campaign has failed to disclose.

5) lllegal efforts to conceal information from the public and hide the truth
behind this campaign. (Another Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 & .240)




The records of Lisa Brown’s campaign are littered with sloppy errors that have the
practical and purposeful effect of misleading the public and concealing information.
Here are just a few examples:

a) Contributor name “Andy Billing” (See PDC C3 report #110141879 attached) Also
linked here for staff reference:
https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/reqistrations/campaign-finance-report/110141879

The employer and occupation information indicates that this contributor is a
legislator. There is no current legislator by that name.

b) PayPal vendor Address “San Jose, Washington” (See PDC C4 report
#110159185 attached) and also linked here for staff reference:

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/reqistrations/campaign-finance-report/110159185

It could be that the Lisa Brown campaign is attempting to turn Spokane into a city
from California, but until they succeed in this political quest, there is currently no city
known as San Jose in Washington State.

b) Failure to disclose quantity of yard signs. (See PDC C4 report #110145916
attached) and also linked here for staff reference:

https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/reqgistrations/campaign-finance-report/110145916

The campaign purchased yard signs from Mountain Dog Sign Company and gave
the description “sign approx 40" x 40"”. Amount was for $1,079.10. The quantity was
not disclosed and it is difficult to believe that this was only for one sign considering it
was over $1000. Yard signs just don’t cost that much even for a marginally managed
campaign with lots of shady activity like this one. | will point out for the record, of
course, that this is also a clear violation of WAC 390-16-037 (see example B).

6) Willful attempt to conceal true sponsorship of campaign video (Violation of
RCW 42.17A.320)

See link: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=epKkG89s-dM

This video ad was required to have the full mailing address of the sponsor as part of
the sponsor ID statement, but this was not included, of course. Seriously, does this
campaign believe the law applies to them at all?




| have been gone for a long camping and hiking trip with my son for the last few
weeks, which is why | haven’t had a chance to catch the frequent flier violators like
the Lisa Brown campaign. This was all | found in the few minutes | still have left at
the airport and waiting for the endless security line to clear before | catch a plane
home, but I’'m sure | can find more violations if | spend a few more minutes looking
closer.

I'll try to rectify my laziness soon. Until then, perhaps the PDC can convince this
campaign that willfully and sloppily violating Washington State’s campaign laws is not
approved activity, even for a former cabinet appointee for the Inslee

administration. The law is not intended to just be applied to the little people like the
rest of us out here suffering the consequences of poor political leadership — it also
should be applied to the people like Lisa Brown who apparently consider themselves
above the law.

Let me know if you need more information on this campaign. | need to go catch a
plane.
Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public has a right to know when a shady politician is trying to take over the governance
of a city using illegal means to do so. Willfully violating Washington State's campaign
finance laws in such a secretive and illegal manner does not bode well for the people who
might suffer under an administration led by dishonest people like this.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

All violations have been clearly explained, linked, and attached for reference. Please note that
I have attempted to link all the documents referenced in the complaint, but the website
prevented me from doing so - I will email this evidence directly to the PDC

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Every single in-kind contributor should be contacted. The treasurer and all the shady
campaign grifters who seem to surround this campaign should also be contacted as this
appears to be just the tip of the iceberg in this shady campaign's illegal actions.

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.




711 Capitol Way Suite 206

PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908
(360) 753-1111

Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

Campaigns, and Lobbyists

Lisa Jo Brown (Lisa Brown)
Lisa Brown for Mayor -

P.O. Box 10442

Spokane, WA 99209
MAYOR

CITY OF SPOKANE

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8).

2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1).
3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B).

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS
AND EXPENDITURES

Coverage: 04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
Final report: No

Report number: 110145916

Election year: 2023

Date submitted: 05/10/2023

$31,525.27
$0.00

4. Total cash and in-kind contributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3).

5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L).
6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C).
7. Net adjustments this period (Lines 5 + 6).

$0.00
($200.56)

8. Total cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7).

9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B).
EXPENDITURES

$0.00

10. Previous total cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17).

11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A).
12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B).

$47,254.95
$0.00

13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12).

14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L).

15. Corrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C).
16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15).

$0.00
($200.56)

17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16).

CASH SUMMARY
18. Cash on hand (Lines 8 - 17)

Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)
20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19)

Candidate name | certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

Lisa Jo Brown (Lisa Brown) Treasurer's name and date
Andy Taylor - 05/10/2023

C4

$81,168.85
$31,525.27

($200.56)
$112,493.56

$26,771.72
$47,254.95

(8200.56)
$73,826.11

$38,667.45

$0.00
$38,667.45



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail

1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3:

purchase of 10 rolls of postcard stamps

Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount
04/03/2023 $1,975.00 04/12/2023 $1,756.00 04/24/2023 $30.00
04/04/2023 $2,000.00 04/13/2023 $2,300.00 04/25/2023 $64.31
04/05/2023 $1,350.00 04/14/2023 $775.00 04/25/2023 $65.00
04/05/2023 $1,475.00 04/17/2023 $635.00 04/26/2023 $136.25
04/06/2023 $1,010.00 04/17/2023 $2,950.00 04/26/2023 $1,425.00
04/07/2023 $175.00 04/18/2023 $385.00 04/26/2023 $2,295.00
04/10/2023 $770.00 04/19/2023 $2,175.00 04/27/2023 $3,275.00
04/10/2023 $1,050.00 04/20/2023 $525.00 04/28/2023 $2,650.00
04/11/2023 $100.00 04/21/2023 $175.00 04/30/2023 $3.71
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4): $31,525.27
3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):
Date paid Vendor or recipient Purpose of expense Cash
(Name and address) and/or description
N/A Expenses Non-itemized expenditures $2,301.10
04/03/2023 McDaniel Adam Management and consulting services: Campaign $5,500.00
3613 W Providence Ave, Management for March
Spokane, WA 99205
04/04/2023 Mountain Dog Sign Company Printing campaign signs: sign approx 40" x 40" $1,079.10
1620 N. Mamer, Suite D100,
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
04/05/2023 Goodale & Barbieri Company Rent, lease, mortgage, PO box rental: monthly $2,142.25
818 West Riverside #300, office rent
Spokane, WA 99201
04/05/2023 Edwards Lisa Management and consulting services: Assistant $588.00
826 W Sprague Ave #202, Campaign Manager
Spokane, WA 99201
04/06/2023 Desautel Hege Management and consulting services: Marketing $10,132.00
313 W Riverside Ave, consulting services, 2nd payment
Spokane, WA 99201
04/06/2023 Wright McGlocklin Kay Printing literature, fliers, postcards, etc. : 500 remit $343.35
1905 S. Evergreen Rd, envelopes
Spokane Valley, WA 99037
04/13/2023 Desautel Hege Management and consulting services: Marketing $10,000.00
313 W Riverside Ave, consulting services, 3rd payment
Spokane, WA 99201
04/13/2023 Desautel Hege Management and consulting services: marketing $4,000.00
313 W Riverside Ave, consulting services, 4th payment
Spokane, WA 99201
04/14/2023 USPS Postage costs, mail permits, purchase of stamps: $480.00

$47,254.95



Date paid

04/19/2023

04/21/2023

04/24/2023

04/28/2023

Vendor or recipient

(Name and address)

1903 W Garland Ave, Spokane,
WA 99205-9998

Spokane Valley Screen

Printing

PO Box 141598, Spokane
Valley, WA 99214

Desautel Hege

313 W Riverside Ave,
Spokane, WA 99201

USPS

1903 W Garland Ave, Spokane,
WA 99205-9998

Desautel Hege

313 W Riverside Ave,
Spokane, WA 99201

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

Purpose of expense
and/or description

72 t-shirts

Management and consulting services: Marketing
consulting services

Postage costs, mail permits, purchase of stamps:

purchase of postcard stamps, 5 coils @ $48 ea

Management and consulting services: Marketing
consulting services

Cash

$1,057.15

$4,000.00

$240.00

$5,392.00

$47,254.95

$47,254.95



Schedule C: Corrections
3. CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS
No Contributions and receipts reported this period

2. EXPENDITURES

No expenditures reported this period
3. REFUNDS FROM VENDORS

Date of Report Source of refund
04/26/2023 Walmart

2301 W Wellesley Ave , Spkane, WA 99205
04/25/2023 Walmart

2301 W Wellesley Ave, Spkane, WA 99205

Amount of refund

$136.25

$64.31



711 Capitol Way Suite 206

PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908
(360) 7531111

Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

Campaigns, and Lobbyists

Lisa Jo Brown (Lisa Brown)
Lisa Brown for Mayor -

P.0. Box 10442

Spokane, WA 99209
MAYOR

CITY OF SPOKANE

RECEIPTS

1. Previous total cash and in-kind contributions (last C4 line 8).

2. Cash received (Schedule A line 1).
3. In-kind contributions received (Line 1 schedule B).

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT RECEIPTS
AND EXPENDITURES

Coverage: 04/01/2023 to 04/30/2023
Final report: No

Report number: 110145916

Election year: 2023

Date submitted: 05/10/2023

$31,525.27
$0.00

4. Total cash and in-kind contributions received this period (Lines 2 + 3).

5. Loan principal repayments made (Line 2 schedule L).
6. Corrections (Lines 1 or 3 schedule C).
7. Net adjustments this period (Lines 5 + 6).

$0.00
($200.56)

8. Total cash and in-kind contributions during campaign (Lines 1 + 4 + 7).

9. Total pledge payments due (Line 2 schedule B).
EXPENDITURES

$0.00

10. Previous total cash and in-kind expenditures (Last C-4 line 17).

11. Cash expenditures (Line 3 schedule A).
12. In-kind expenditures (Line 1 schedule B).

$47,254.95
$0.00

13. Total cash and in-kind expenditures made this period (Lines 11 + 12).

14. Loan principal repayment made (Line 2 schedule L).

15. Corrections (Lines 2 + 3 schedule C).
16. Net adjustments this period (Lines 14 + 15).

$0.00
($200.56)

17. Total cash and in-kind expenditures during campaign (Lines 10 + 13 + 16).

CASH SUMMARY
18. Cash on hand (Lines 8 - 17)

Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.

19. Liabilities: (Sum of loans and debts owed)
20. Balance (Lines 18 - 19)

Candidate name | certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

Lisa Jo Brown (Lisa Brown) Treasurer's name and date
Andy Taylor - 05/10/2023

C4

$81,168.85
$31,525.27

($200.56)
$112,493.56

$26,771.72
$47,254.95

($200.56)
$73,826.11

$38,667.45

$0.00
$38,667.45



Schedule A: Cash Receipts and Expenditure Detail

1. CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER CASH RECEIPTS REPORTED ON THE C3:

purchase of 10 rolls of postcard stamps

Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount Deposit date Amount
04/03/2023 $1,975.00 04/12/2023 $1,756.00 04/24/2023 $30.00
04/04/2023 $2,000.00 04/13/2023 $2,300.00 04/25/2023 $64.31
04/05/2023 $1,350.00 04/14/2023 $775.00 04/25/2023 $65.00
04/05/2023 $1,475.00 04/17/2023 $635.00 04/26/2023 $136.25
04/06/2023 $1,010.00 04/17/2023 $2,950.00 04/26/2023 $1,425.00
04/07/2023 $175.00 04/18/2023 $385.00 04/26/2023 $2,295.00
04/10/2023 $770.00 04/19/2023 $2,175.00 04/27/2023 $3,275.00
04/10/2023 $1,050.00 04/20/2023 $525.00 04/28/2023 $2,650.00
04/11/2023 $100.00 04/21/2023 $175.00 04/30/2023 $3.71
2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS (LINE 2 OF C4): $31,525.27
3. EXPENDITURES (CASH AND CREDIT TRANSACTION DETAIL):
Vendor or recipient Purpose of expense
Date paid (Name and ad:ress) and'/)or descri|:l>)tion Cash
N/A Expenses Non-itemized expenditures $2,301.10
04/03/2023 McDaniel Adam Management and consulting services: Campaign $5,500.00
3613 W Providence Ave, Management for March
Spokane, WA 99205
04/04/2023 Mountain Dog Sign Company Printing campaign signs: sign approx 40" x 40" $1,079.10
1620 N. Mamer, Suite D100,
Spokane Valley, WA 99216
04/05/2023 Goodale & Barbieri Company Rent, lease, mortgage, PO box rental: monthly $2,142.25
818 West Riverside #300, office rent
Spokane, WA 99201
04/05/2023 Edwards Lisa Management and consulting services: Assistant $588.00
826 W Sprague Ave #202, Campaign Manager
Spokane, WA 99201
04/06/2023 Desautel Hege Management and consulting services: Marketing $10,132.00
313 W Riverside Ave, consulting services, 2nd payment
Spokane, WA 99201
04/06/2023 Wright McGlocklin Kay Printing literature, fliers, postcards, etc. : 500 remit $343.35
1905 S. Evergreen Rd, envelopes
Spokane Valley, WA 99037
04/13/2023 Desautel Hege Management and consulting services: Marketing $10,000.00
313 W Riverside Ave, consulting services, 3rd payment
Spokane, WA 99201
04/13/2023 Desautel Hege Management and consulting services: marketing $4,000.00
313 W Riverside Ave, consulting services, 4th payment
Spokane, WA 99201
04/14/2023 USPS Postage costs, mail permits, purchase of stamps: $480.00

$47,254.95



Date paid

04/19/2023

04/21/2023

04/24/2023

04/28/2023

Vendor or recipient

(Name and address)

1903 W Garland Ave , Spokane,
WA 99205-9998

Spokane Valley Screen

Printing

PO Box 141598, Spokane
Valley, WA 99214

Desautel Hege

313 W Riverside Ave,
Spokane, WA 99201

USPS

1903 W Garland Ave, Spokane,
WA 99205-9998

Desautel Hege

313 W Riverside Ave,
Spokane, WA 99201

4. TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

Purpose of expense
and/or description

72 t-shirts

Management and consulting services: Marketing
consulting services

Postage costs, mail permits, purchase of stamps:

purchase of postcard stamps, 5 coils @ $48 ea

Management and consulting services: Marketing
consulting services

Cash

$1,057.15

$4,000.00

$240.00

$5,392.00

$47,254.95

$47,254.95



Schedule C: Corrections
3. CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS
No Contributions and receipts reported this period

2. EXPENDITURES

No expenditures reported this period
3. REFUNDS FROM VENDORS

Date of Report Source of refund
04/26/2023 Walmart

2301 W Wellesley Ave , Spkane, WA 99205
04/25/2023 Walmart

2301 W Wellesley Ave , Spkane, WA 99205

Amount of refund

$136.25

$64.31



PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908 CONTRIBUTIONS
(360) 753-1111
Regulating Candidates, Toll Free 1-800-601-2828
Campaigns, and Lobbyists
Lisa Jo Brown (Lisa Brown) Deposit date: 07/12/2023
Lisa Brown for Mayor - Report number: 1710159185 Amends 110159180
P.0. Box 10442 Submitted date: 07/12/2023
Spokane, WA 99209

MAYOR
CITY OF SPOKANE

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

711 Capitol Way Suite 206 CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY C3

Date received Amount Total
a. Anonymous $0.00 $0.00
b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in $0.00 $0.00
1c)
c. Loans, notes, security agreements (Schedule L) $0.00
d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other) $§7.23
e. Small contributions $0.00
2. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT: $7.23
Corresponds to amount on line 1, Schedule A to C4, and itemized below
3. ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS
. Contributor
Date received Employer and address Amount Aggregate total
(Name and address)
Date of deposit I certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge
07/12/2023 Treasurer's signature and date
Andy Taylor - 07/12/2023
STATEMENT OF MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS/PERSONAL FUNDS
Date received Payee's name and address Description Amount
07/12/2023 PayPal fee reversal for Kelly Chadwick refund $7.23

2211 N 1st St, San Jose, WA 95131



Regulating Candidates,
Campaigns, and Lobbyists

711 Capitol Way Suite 206

PO Box 40908 Olympia, WA 98504-0908

(360) 753-1111
Toll Free 1-800-601-2828

Lisa Jo Brown (Lisa Brown)
Lisa Brown for Mayor -

P.O. Box 10442

Spokane, WA 99209

MAYOR

CITY OF SPOKANE

CASH RECEIPTS MONETARY
CONTRIBUTIONS

Deposit date: 03/07/2023
Report number: 110141879
Submitted date: 04/10/2023

1. MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS DEPOSITED IN ACCOUNT

Date received

03/07/2023

2. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AND DEPOSITED OR CREDITED TO ACCOUNT: $22,451.00

Corresponds to amount on line 1, Schedule A to C4, and itemized below

a. Anonymous

C3

Amount

b. Candidate's personal funds deposited in the bank (include candidate loans in

1c)

c. Loans, notes, security agreements (Schedule L)

d. Miscellaneous receipts (interest, refunds, auctions, other)
e. Small contributions24 persons giving

3. ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Date received

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

Contributor

(Name and address)

Fike Nancy

1014 E 27th Avenue, Spokane,
WA 99203

McClatchey Erin

804 E. Garden, Coeur d'Alene, ID

83814

Majumdar Jenni

4720 Center Blvd, Long Island
City, NY 11109

Flowers Robert

618 E. 18th Ave , Spokane, WA
99203

Borgias Brandan

9326 E Holman Rd, Spokane,

WA 99206

Budke Elizabeth

337 W 14th Ave, Spokane, WA
99204

Luppert Aileen

618 E 17th Ave, Spokane, WA
99203

Simonson Daniel

Employer and address

Self employed
Spokane WA

Occupation: Development

Avista
Spokane WA
Occupation: Engineer

Occupation: RETIRED

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

Amount

$1,000.00

$250.00

$100.00

$250.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

Total

$0.00
$0.00

Aggregate
total
Primary
$1,000.00

Primary
$250.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$250.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$50.00



Date received

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

Contributor

(Name and address)

2607 S Manito Blvd , Spokane,
WA 99203

Silver Mark

1110 W 23rd Ave, Spokane, WA
99203

Marler Joni

609 E Bedivere Dr, Spokane, WA
99218

Vacha Edward

3905 East 15th Avenue,
Spokane, WA 99223
Cook-Crotty Laura

2805 S Monroe St , Spokane, WA
99203

Dhatt Julie

1632 W 26th Ave , Spokane, WA
99224

Smith Sharon

820 N Post St, Spokane, WA
99202

Smith Sharon

820 N Post St, Spokane, WA
99202

Crase Harry

5631 N Drumheller St, Spokane,
WA 99205

Strand Lois

818 E Sumter Way, Spokane, WA
99208

Seppa Tim

228 E Manito Place, Spokane,
WA 99203

Featherly Sarah

PO Box 1133, Mead, WA 99021
Cooper Mike

1220 W Martin , ElIma, WA 98541
Scheiderich William

2907 S. Howard Street , Spokane,
WA 99203

Arneson Emily

1024 W 24th Ave , Spokane, WA
99203

Jensen Don

2127 Overbluff Rd, Spokane, WA
99203

Das Mona

PO Box 5598, Kent, WA 98064

Employer and address Amount

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

Occupation: HOMEMAKER $500.00
SNAP $250.00
Spokane WA
Occupation: Anti Poverty
Leadership
Occupation: RETIRED $1,000.00
Occupation: RETIRED $1,000.00
$100.00
$50.00
Occupation: RETIRED $250.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
Occupation: NOT EMPLOYED $101.00

Aggregate
total

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$500.00

Primary
$250.00

Primary
$1,000.00

General
$1,000.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$250.00

Primary

$50.00
Primary
$100.00
Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$101.00



Date received

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

Contributor Employer and address
(Name and address)
Rey-Bear Daniel
1249 S Wall St, Spokane, WA Spokane WA

99204 Occupation: Attorney
Chadwick Kelly Spirit Pruners

720 N Cochran St , Spokane, WA Spokane WA

99201 Occupation: Arborist
McKinney Karen Occupation: RETIRED
2020 S Mount Vernon Street,
Spokane, WA 99223

Huggins Melissa

3321 N Columbia Circle,
Spokane, WA 99205

Kistler Claude

1124 E 34th Ave, Spokane, WA
99203

Rice Michael

2504 E Deerwood Ct, Spokane,
WA 99223

Fassett William

2403 W Carolina Ct, Spokane,
WA 99208

Perlman Patricia

2612 East Golden Road ,
Spokane, WA 99208

Gunn Jeffrey

2922 E 35th Ave Apartment 10,
Spokane, WA 99223

Powell Morgan

2423 Dean Ave, Spokane, WA
99201

Thomas Brian

2423 Dean Ave, Spokane, WA
99201

Ulmen Jeremy

17 W 25th Ave , Spokane, WA
99203

Montgomery Jennifer

16726 E Temple Rd, Spokane,
WA 99217

Brown Dan C

4828 N. Monroe St , Spokane,
WA 99205

Hirakawa Dawn

1512 E. 27th Avenue , Spokane,
WA 99203

Schmautz Tresa

108 N Washington , Spokane, WA

Occupation: RETIRED

SDS Commercial
Spokane WA

99201 Occupation: Business Owner

Rey-Bear McLaughlin, LLP

Amount

$1,000.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$50.00

$100.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

Aggregate
total

Primary
$1,000.00

Primary
$250.00

Primary
$1,000.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$500.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$1,000.00



Date received

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

Contributor

(Name and address)

Kerr Robert

4302 South Magnolia St,
Spokane, WA 99203

Wolpert Jeff

6610 S Echo Ridge St, Spokane,
WA 99224

Lang Kathleen

61085 SE Echo Lake Ct, Bend,
OR 97702

Billing Andy

PO Box 145, Spokane, WA
99203

Burbridge Heidi

1504 Markham Ave NE , Tacoma,
WA 98422

Luton Larry

1321 S Crestline St, Spokane,
WA 99202

Snyder Jon

1223 S Grant Ave , Tacoma, WA
98405

Roloff Marlee

4015 S Skyvview , Spokane, WA
99203

Smith Thomas

4127 N Wall St, Spokane, WA
99205

Rawlings-Rooney Keri

7120 64th St. Ct. West,
University Place, WA 98467
Castrolang Jim

1611 W 10th Ave, Spokane, WA
99204

Loschen Matt

21515 NE 81st St, Redmond, WA
98053

Maxwell Marcie

74977 S Cove Dr, Indian Wells,
CA 92210

Commins Nancy

261 Short Place, Lousville, CO
80027

Eyer Carey

1314 W. 8th Ave, Spokane, WA
99204

Manycolors Cynthia

4907 N Addison St, Spokane,
WA 99207

Employer and address

State Senate

Olympia WA

Occupation: LEGISLATOR

City of Tacoma

Tacoma WA

Occupation: Program Manager

Office of Financial Management
Olympia WA
Occupation: POLICY ADVISOR

Empire Health Foundation
Spokane WA
Occupation: President

Occupation: RETIRED

Occupation: NOT EMPLOYED

Amount

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$500.00

$250.00

$50.00

$300.00

$100.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00

$100.00

$50.00

$250.00

$50.00

Aggregate
total

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$500.00

Primary
$250.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$300.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$500.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$500.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$250.00

Primary
$50.00



Date received

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

Contributor

(Name and address)

Hatfield Brian

226 Fir St, Redmond, WA 98577

Streuli Nicholas

7636 Gelding Ct SE, Tumwater,
WA 98501

Lamp Charlotte

1415 E Rockwood Blvd,
Spokane, WA 99203

Schneider Paul

4516 E 39th Ave, Spokane, WA
99223

Zappone Zack

3817 W Rockwell Ave , Spokane,
WA 99205

Mumm Candace

3521 W. Horizon Ave, Spokane,
WA 99208

Selecky Mary

1610 Highway 20 East, Colvilee,
WA 99114

Mobley Karen

3515 S Lee St, Spokane, WA
99203

Beyreuther Todd

1116 E Rockwood Blvd,
Spokane, WA 99203

McClatchey Brian

1919 W Centennial Way,
Spokane, WA 99201
Poulsen Alison

12515 Hangman Valley Rd
Valleyford, WA 99036

Poulsen Erik
12515 Hangman Valley Rd
Valleyford, WA 99036

Dolan Laurie

855 Pear Ct NE, Olympia, WA
98506

Robinson Rick

820 N Post St, Spokane, WA
99202

Faust Stephen

15 E 32nd Avenue, Spokane, WA
99203

Employer and address

WA Secretary of State
Olympia WA
Occupation: Legislative Director

Occupation: RETIRED

Occupation: RETIRED

Mercer Mass Timber
Spokane WA

Occupation: Mass Timber
Manufacturer

Better Health Together
Spokane WA
Occupation: EXECUTIVE
DIRECTOR

City of Spokane
Spokane WA
Occupation: Government
Relations

Occupation: RETIRED

Occupation: RETIRED

Amount

$250.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

$50.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

Aggregate
total

Primary
$250.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$1,000.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$250.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary

$500.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary

$500.00

Primary
$500.00

Primary

$500.00

Primary
$500.00

Primary
$100.00



Date received

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

Contributor

(Name and address)

Rohrer Tom

3001 W Excell , Spokane, WA
99208

Gilmer Jason

715 E Highland Blvd , Spokane,
WA 99203

Cunningham lan

428 E 22nd Ave, Spokane, WA
99203

Wigen Jan

2714 E 11th Ave, Spokane, WA
99202

Pool Rodney

504 W 14th Ave, Spokane, WA
99204

Critchlow George

1419 S kahuna Dr, Spokane
Valley, WA 99212

Riccelli Marcus

2204 W Lammi Ave , Spokane,
WA 99208

Oelrich Ryan

3525 W 2nd Ave, Spokane, WA
99224

Mertens Patricia

731 S. Garfield #5, Spokane, WA
99202

Garcia Robert

3525 W 2nd Ave, Spokane, WA
99224

Lockwood William

731 S Garfield , Spokane, WA
99202

McVicker Carol

2705 E Mount Vernon Dr,
Spokane, WA 99223

Gates Patty

910 W 30th Ave, Spokane, WA
99203

Winther Kristin

2120 S Post St, Spokane, WA
99203

Robinson Roberta

2225 S Rockwood Blvd,
Spokane, WA 99203

Jones Garry

Employer and address

Occupation: RETIRED

Occupation: RETIRED

CHAS

Spokane WA

Occupation: COMMUNITY
RELATIONS MANAGER
Priority Spokane

Spokane WA

Occupation: Executive Director

Occupation: RETIRED

Occupation: RETIRED

Amount

$50.00

$100.00

$250.00

$300.00

$50.00

$100.00

$250.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$500.00

$50.00

$100.00

$250.00

Aggregate
total

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$250.00

Primary
$300.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$250.00
Primary

$500.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$500.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$250.00



Date received

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

Date of deposit

03/07/2023

Contributor
(Name and address)

1822 E Pinecrest, Spokane, WA
99203

Davis Norma

7514 E 6th Lane , Spokane, WA
99212

Safranek Mark

2315 E 34th Ave, Spokane, WA
99223

Ssebanakitta Karen

172 S Couer d'Alene St,
Spokane, WA 99201

Grizzell Emily

3421 West Providence Ave,
Spokane, WA 99205

Partoll Linda

3610 S Jefferson Dr, Spokne,
WA 99203

Parker Cynthia

4020 East 24th Avenue,
Spokane, WA 99223

Wells Martin

404 W 24th Ave, Spokane, WA
99203

Bjork-Haugen Marie

291 Sandy Shores Road
Newport, WA 99156

Sullivan Marilyn

8402 E Sandlewood Lane,
Spokane, WA 99207

Employer and address

Occupation: RETIRED

I certify this report is true and complete to the best of my knowledge

Treasurer's signature and date

Andy Taylor - 04/10/2023

Amount

$50.00

$250.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

Aggregate
total

Primary

$50.00

Primary
$250.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$100.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$50.00

Primary
$100.00





